FEB 03 2026 
Krista Bartsch 

Bastrop County Oerk 

Substitute Trustee's Address:P.O. Box 365 I ·-Slo pM 

Lender: 

Note: 

Deed of Trust 

Date: 

Grantor: 

Lender: 

La Blanca, Texas 78558 

CENTEX CARTER'S GROVE, LP., a Texas limited 
partnership 

NINETY-SIX THOUSAND HUNDRED AND NO100TH 
($96,000.00) 

September 25, 2020 

BLANCA ESTHELA NUNEZ FLORES, A SINGLE PERSON 

CENTEX CARTER'S GROVE, LP., a Texas limited partnership 

Recording information: A Special Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien dated 
September 25, 2020, executed by CENTEX CARTER'S GROVE, LP., a Texas

[...]

SAN JUANA ALVAREZ 

Krista Bartsch 
Bastrop County Clerk 

Substitute Trustee's Address:P.O. Box 365 l •. 0LP p M 

Lender: 

Note: 

Deed of Trust 

Date: 

Grantor: 

Lender: 

La Blanca, Texas 78558 

CENTEX CARTER'S GROVE, LP., a Texas limited 
partnership 

NINETY-SIX THOUSAND HUNDRED AND NO100TH 
($96,000.00) 

October 9, 2020 

MARIA ADELINA VELAZQUEZ, A SINGLE PERSON 

CENTEX CARTER'S GROVE, LP., a Texas limited partnership 

Recording information: A Special Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien dated October 
9, 2020, executed by CENTEX CARTER'S GROVE, LP., a Texas limited

[...]

FEB 03 2026 

Substitute Trustee's Address:P.O. Box 365 

Krista Bartsch 
Bastrop County Clerk 

1·.rs1_p PV\/\ 
Lender: 

Note: 

Deed of Trust 

Date : 

Granter: 

Lender: 

La Blanca, Texas 78558 

CENTEX CARTER'S GROVE, LP., a Texas limited 
partnership 

EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/ 100 
DOLLARS ($86,500.00) 

April 8, 2020 

JUAN DIMAS, A SINGLE PERSON 

CENTEX CARTER'S GROVE, LP., a Texas limited partnership 

Recording information: A Special Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien dated April 8, 
2020, executed by CENTEX CARTER'S GROVE, LP., a Texas limited partnership

[...]

FEB 03 2026 

Substitute Trustee's Address:P.O. Box 365 
Krista Bartsch 

Bastrop County Clerk 

Lender: 

Note: 

Deed of Trust 

Date: 

Granter: 

Lender: 

La Blanca, Texas 78558 1 ·. 5{p PM 
CENTEX CARTER'S GROVE, L.P., a Texas limited 
partnership 

NINETY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 
NO100TH ($93,400.00) 

September 17, 2020 

ALVARO MENDOZA, AND WIFE, NORMA GUADALUPE DURAN 

CENTEX CARTER'S GROVE, L.P., a Texas limited partnership 

Recording information: A Special Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien dated 
September 17, 2020 executed by CENTEX CARTER'S GROVE, L.P., a Texas

[...]

Granter: 

Lender: 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 

February 3, 2026 

SAN JUANA ALVAREZ 

P.O. Box 365 
La Blanca, Texas 78558 

FILED 

FEB 03 2026 
Krista Bartsch 

Bastrop County Clerk 
I ·.15tp pM 

CENTEX LA CONDESA, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership 

ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
FIFTY AND NO/100THS DOLLARS ($147,150.00) 

August 25, 2025 

JOSE ALEJANDRO TORRES QUINTANILLA 

CENTEX LA CONDESA, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership 

Recording information: A Special Warranty Deed with Vendor's Lien dated August 25, 
2025 executed by CENTEX LA CONDESA, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership JOSE